Scoring Summary (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsbore Wildeats vs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildeats (1-5-0,0-4) wvs. Fort Payne Wildecats (3-3-0,2-1)

Date: 10/1/2021 Site: Fort Payne Alabama Stadium: Wildecat Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Scottsbore Wildeats. 0O o o o - o

Fort Payne Wildeats. 14 7 7 0 - 28

Scoring Summary:
l1st 08:44 FPHS - Kaden Dubose 2 yd run (Alex McPherson kick)
8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 3:16, SHS 0 - FPHS 7
Sawyer Burt 23 yd pass from Jake Barnes (Alex McPherson kick)
6 plays, 56 yards, TOP 2:02, SHS 0 - FPHS 14
Marcus Lefford 8 yd pass from Jake Barnes (Alex McPherson kick)
10 plays, 92 yards, TOP 3:19, SHS 0 - FPHS 21
3xd 08:13 FPHS - Marcus Lefford 16 yd pass from Jake Barnes (Alex McPherson kick)
3 plays, 20 yards, TOP 1:27, SHS 0 - FPHS 28

03:50 FPHS

2nd 00:26 FPHS

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: Wind: Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
2021 Scottsboroc Wildecat Football

SHS

FIRST DOWNS. . . ¢t coeeeecannnnass 11
RUShinNg. .. .v ot iteennenenenns g
Passing........ R R —— 0
Penal bty wm wis ww s o s v 6@ 6w & e 6% 2
NET YARDS RUSHING. ...t cccuuasen 168
Rushing Attempts............ 45
Average Per Rush............ 3.7
Yards Gained Rushing........ 188
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 30
NET YARDS PASSING. . . . ¢ v cceean- 7
Completions—-Attempts-Int.... 1-10-0
Average Per Attempt......... 0.7
Average Per Completion...... 7.0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS. ... .-« c:c.. 175
Total offense plays......... 55
Average Gain Per Play....... < P
Fumbles: Number-Iost.......... 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 9-95
PUNTS—-YARDS. ... cccseeeaes T e O e 4-145
Average Yards Per Punt...... 36.2
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 31.0
Inslde Z20.csisasssssissisalimaia 1
50+ Yards.......... PO TN A D D 1
Touchbacks. . . . . ¢ ittt et e eean (o}
Fair catch......... S0 IO O R e (0]
KICKOFFS-YARDS. . & & & ¢ t ¢t 2 2 s s cuas 1-50
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 50.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 29.0
Touchbacks....... LAt LT 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 2-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0
Miscellaneous YardS. ...:::.:.. o]
Possession Time. ... ..coeeeenen 26:36
18t QUArEtER . ¢ u ww wow e s sue s w0 6:42
Z2hid QUATTEEr ¢ v & 5w v v e w8 wd & & 5:40
Brd QUBTEEATY . - s5 55 5is 508 505 &« = & 6:44
AER CUSCrEaE. s v vz i 6 28 ¢ & 3 7:30
Third-Down Conversions........ 5 of 13
Fourth-Down ConversionsS....... 0O of 3
Red-Zone Scores~Chances....... 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0
PAT RIGEB. wo s s oo o6 o s m s m s m s e a 0-0
Field Goald: v s ssv e smsesms s ws 0-0

Scottsboro Wildcats wvs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

FPHS

16

5

10

1

82
29
2.8
107
25
189
15-19-2
9.9
12.6

e Mol

OCO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0CO0OO0

n

W
@]
o

0 0
o lo]
thoo



Individual Statistics (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats wvs Fort Payne Wildcats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing

i

Keelan Alvarez
Thomas Rackler
Landon Grider
Jake Jones
Gavin McCrary
Caleb Lynch
Porter Mitchem
Totals...

Pagsing

Jake Jones
Gavin McCrary
Totals...

Receiving

Kyle Wright
Totals...

Jake Jones
Totals...

All Returns

Luke Terrell
Thomas Stewart
Totals...

10 43 0 43 0 9 4.3
5 32 1 31 013 6.2
7 28 0 28 0 13 4.0
9 43 19 24 019 2.7
5 22 1 21 012 4.2
8 27 9 18 0 17 2.2
i 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

45 198 30 168 0 19 3.7

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

7-0-0 0o 0 0 0
3-1-0 7 0 7 0
10-1-0 7 0 | 0

No. Yds Avg Long In20

4 145 36.2 52 1
4 145 36.2 52 1

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Field goal attempts

Fort Payne Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Alex Akins 12 52 0 52 0 19 4.3
Kaden Dubose 6 29 0 29 118 4.8
Jake Barnes 2 13 0 13 0 7 6.5
Skyler Cody 4 8 1 7 0 8 1.8
Marcus Lefford 2 5 o] 5 0 3 2.5
TEAM 3 0 24 -24 0 0 -8.0
Totals... 29 107 25 82 119 2.8
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Jake Barnes 19-15-2 189 3 34 0
Totals... 19-15-2 189 3 34 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Marcus Lefford 7 78 2 16
Connor Cash 3 53 0 34
Sawyer Burt 3 43 1 23
Ricardo Adame 2 15 0 16
Totals. .. 15 189 3 34
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Totals... 0 0 0.0 0 0
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg
Connor Cash 0 0 0 1 2121 0O 0 0
Brannon Oliver 3 2114 0O 60 0 O 0 O
Totals... 3 2114 1 2121 o 0 ©

Field goal attempts

Alex McPherson 3rd 02:18 62 yds - Missed

FUMBLES: Scottsboro Wildcats-Gavin MeCrary 1-0; Jake Jones 1-1. Fort Payne Wildcats-None.



Scottsboro Wildcats
## Player Solo

Defensive Statistics (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats vs Fort Payne Wildcats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

TFL/Y¥ds

FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

2 Cade Holdexr 1
44 Will Dukes

19 Luke Terrell
13 Andruw Smith
63 Barclay Butlex
12 Trey Cooper

88 Ben Kirby

50 sam Dukes

24 Thomas Stewart
66 Landon Wright
62 Zac Riley
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Fort Payne Wildcats
## Plavexr Solo
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FF FR-Yd Intc BxUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH

47 Devin Wells



Drive Chart (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats vs Fort Payne Wildecats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
SHS 1st 820 08:44
SHS 1st 820 03:50
SHS 2nd s49 05:27
SHS 2nd 820 00:26
SHS 3rd S20 12:00
SHS 3rd s20 08:13
SHS 3rd S20 02:18
SHS 4th sS45 09:17
SHS 4th F32 02:22
FPHS 1st F31 12:00
FPHS 1st F44 05:52
FPHS 2nd F36 08:28
FPHS 2nd F08 03:45
FPHS 3rd 20 09:40
FPHS 3rd F47 06:07
FPHS 4th F28 10:43
FPHS 4th F25 04:27
FPHS 4th F45 00:59%9
SHS

Downs

Punt

End of half
Fumble

Punt

Punt

Downs

Downs

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Interception
* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Missed FG
Interceptiocon
Downs

End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
6-18 02:52
15-44 07:22
3--9 01:42
1-95 00:26
5-5 02:20
3-9 02:06
9-22 03:35
9-30 04:50
4--13 01:23
8-69 03:16#
6-56 02:02
6~13 03:01
10-92 03:19#
3-20 01:27#
7-8 03:49
3-1 0l1l:26
4-7 02:05

2--10 00:59

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

FPHS

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff S38 05:52
Kickoff F36 08:28
Interception 840 03:45
Kickoff sS29 12:00
Kickoff S25 09:40
Kickoff sS29 06:07
Missed FG sS42 10:43
Interception F25 04:27
Downs F45 00:5¢%
Kickoff sS00 08:44
Punt S00 03:50
Downs F49 05:27
Punt S00 00:286
Fumble S00 08:13
Punt S45 02:18
Punt F28 09:17
Downs F32 02:22
Downs F35 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:42 05:40 06:44 07:30
1/3 2/4 1/2 1/4
sS20 s34 sS20 F44
0/0 0/1 0/0 0/2
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:18 06:20 05:16 04:30
1/1 1/1 2/3 0/2
F37 F22 837 F32
0/0 0/0 0/0 0o/1

1lst 2nd
Half Half
12:22 14:14
3/7 2/6
s27 S34
0/1 0/2
1st 2nd
Half Half
11:38 09:46
2/2 2/5
F29 F45
0/0 0/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time OCbtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
FPHS lst F31 12:00 Kickoff S00 08:44 *TOUCHDOWN B8-69 03:16#
SHS lst 820 08:44 Kickoff 838 05:52 Punt 6-18 02:52
FPHS 1st F44 05:52 Punt S00 03:50 *TOUCHDOWN 6-56 02:02
SHS 1st 820 03:50 Kickoff F36 08:28 Downs 15-44 07:22
FPHS 2nd F36 08:28B Downs F49 05:27 Interception 6-13 03:01
SHS 2nd 849 05:27 Interception S840 03:45 Punt 3--9 01:42
FPHS Z2nd FO8 03:45 Punt S00 00:26 *TOUCHDOWN 10-92 03:19#
SHS 2nd S20 00:26 Kickoff sS29 12:00 End of half 1-9 00:286
SHS 3rd 820 12:00 Kickoff S25 09:40 Fumble 5=5 02:20
FPHS 3rd S20 08:40 Fumble S00 08:13 *TOUCHDOWN 3-20 01:27#
SHS 3rd S20 08:13 Kickoff 829 06:07 Punt 3-9 02:06
FPHS 3rd F47 06:07 Punt S45 02:18 Missed FG 7-8 03:49
SHS 3rd S20 02:18 Missed FG sS42 10:43 Punt 9-22 03:35
FPHS 4th F28 10:43 Punt F28 0%:17 Interception 3-1 01:26
SHS 4th S45 098:17 Interception F25 04:27 Downs 9-30 04:50
FPHS 4th F25 04:27 Downs F32 02:22 Downs 4-7 02:05
SHS 4th F32 02:22 Downs F45 00:59 Downs 4--13 01:23

FPHS 4th F45 00:589 Downs 35 00:00 End of half 2--10 00:59
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Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2021 Scottsboro Wildecat Football

Scottsboro Wildcats vs Fort Payne Wildcats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro in white jerseys, black pants, gold helmets, black numbers.
Fort Payne in black jerseys, gold pants, black helmets, white numbers.
Captains (Scottsboro) Cade Holder, Gavin McCrary, Barclay Butler and
Harley Moore. (Fort Payne) Alex Miguel Juan, Will Green, Alberto
Manuel and Eli Frasier.

Scottsboro wins toss, defers option to second half. Fort Payne will
receive opening kickoff.

Alvaro Cazorla kickoff 50 yards to the FPHS10, Connor Cash return 21 yards
to the FPHS31.

F31

F47
S45
sS4l

830
s12
809

s02

S 1-10
s 1-10
8 2-11
s 3-11
S 1-10
s 2-10
s 3-10
S 4-8

S20
520
s19
s19
S36
S36
836
538

Jake Barnes pass complete to Ricardo Adame for 16 yards to the FPHS47,
1ST DOWN FPHS.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 8 yards to the SHS45.
Alex Akins rush for 4 yards to the SHS41l, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 11 yards to the SHS30,
1ST DOWN FPHS.

Kaden Dubose rush for 18 yards to the SHS12, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

Kaden Dubose rush for 3 yards to the SHS9.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Sawyer Burt for 7 yards to the SHS2, 18T
DOWN FPHS.

Kaden Dubose rush for 2 yards to the SHSO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:44.
Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 7

8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 03:1l6 —-——======—=====

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:44 (1lst).

Gavin McCrary rush for loss of 1 vard to the SHS19.

Gavin MeCrary pass incomplete to Caleb Lynch.

Caleb Lynch rush for 17 yards to the SHS36, 15T DOWN SHS.

Gavin McCrary rush for no gain to the SHS36.

Gavin MacCrary pass incomplete to Kyle Wright.

Landon Grider rush for 2 yards to the SHS38.

Jake Jones punt 32 yards to the FPHS30, Brannon Oliver return 14 yards to
the FPHS44.

B =
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F44
F44
F45

544
825
825
s23
823

6 plays, 18 yards, TOP 02:52 ----—===——=—r--

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 05:52 (1st).

Alex Akins rush for 1 vard to the FPHS45.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 11 yards to the SHS44,
1ST DOWN FPHS.

Alex Akins rush for 19 vards to the SHS25, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 04:48.

Kaden Dubose rush for 2 yards to the SHS23.

Jake Barnes pass incomplete to Ricardo Adame.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Sawyer Burt for 23 yards to the SHSO, 1ST
DOWN FPHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:50.

Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

e e e e e =

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 14
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823
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s34

826
526
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843
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6 plays, 56 yards, TOP 02:02 ——————————mm—emmm

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:50 (1st).
Gavin McCrary rush for 3 yvards to the SHS23.
Thomas Rackler rush for 10 yards to the SHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Landon Grider rush for 1 yard to the SHS34.
Gavin McCrary pass complete to Kyle Wright for 7 yards to the SHS41, PENALTY
SHS personal foul 15 vards to the SHS26.
3rd and 17.
Gavin McCrary rush for 12 yards to the SHS38.
PENALTY FPHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Gavin McCrary rush to the SHS49, fumble by Gavin McCrary recovered by SHS
Thomas Rackler at 50 yardline.
McCrary injured on this play and did not return to the game.
Thomas Rackler rush for 1 yard to the FPHS49.

END OF lst QUARTER:
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 14

e - s e e e e




Scottebore Wildeats ve Fort Payne Wildecats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing
Gavin MeCrary
Caleb Lynch

Thomas Rackler

Landon Grider
Passing

Gavin McCrary

Receiving
Kyle Wright

Punting

Jake Jones

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team

FPHS
FPHS

1st 08:44
1st 03:50

Quickie Statistics (lst quarter only)

SHS
BOOEG ¢iv s 5 v & 4 8 ave Wi e 8 s @ u ale e 8 (4]
FIRST DOWNS. « vocmmom « & o 5 © s 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 10-52
PASSING YDS (NET) .....cco0000+ 7
Passes Att-Comp-Int.....svsvss 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-59
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards.......os00. 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-32.0
Fumbles—LoSt. .ssssevssssoessss 1-0
Penalties=Yards. .............. 1-15
Posgsession Time. ... ........... 06:42
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O

No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing
L 21 012 4.2 Kaden Dubose 4
1 17 0 17 17.0 Alex Akins 3
2 11 0 10 5.5
2 3 0 2 1.5

AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing

FPHS
14

8

7-49
76
7-6-0
14-125
0-0
=14
1-21

05:1

I
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Fort Payne Wildcats

No Yds TD Lg Avg

25 118 6.2
24 0 19 8.0

AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng

3-1-0 7 0 7 Jake Barnes 7-6-0 76 1 23
No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
1 7 0 7 Marcus Lefford 3 30 0 11
Sawyer Burt 2 30 1 23
Ricardo Adame 1 16 0 16
No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long IZ20
1 32.0 32 0
No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Brannon Oliver 1 14 1] 14
No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Connor Cash 1 21 0 21
Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - FPHS
— ;;;;;; 2 yd run ;;;;_ﬁ;;;erson kick 8-69 116 ;_‘“; ------
Sawyer Burt 23 yd pass from Jake Barnes Alex McPhexrson kick 6-56 2:02 (1] 14
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F44
F40
F37
F33
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F31
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

Landon Grider rush for 5 yards to the FPHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the FPHS40.

Landon Grider rush for 3 yards to the FPHS37.

Caleb Lynch rush for 4 yards to the FPHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Landon Grider rush for 3 yards to the FPHS30.

Caleb Lynch rush for loss of 1 vard to the FPHS31.

Jake Jones pass incomplete to Ewver. Loveless.

PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the FPHS36.

Jake Jones pass incomplete to Thomas Rackler, PENALTY SHS illegal block
declined.

=

L B L

F36
F36

F49
544
s44
841
541

F49
F49

15 plays, 44 vards, TOP 07:22 ===========—===

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 08:28 (2nd).

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 13 yards to the FPHS49,
1ST DOWN FPHS.

Jake Barnes rush for 7 yards to the SHS44.

Kaden Dubose rush for no gain to the SHS44.

Marcus Lefford rush for 3 yards to the SHS41l, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

1st and 10.

Alex Akins rush for no gain to the 8HS41, PENALTY FPHS holding 10 yards
to the FPHS49.

1st and 20.

Jake Barnes pass intercepted by Luke Terrell at the SHS49, Luke Terrell
return 0 yards to the SHS49.

6 plays, 13 yards, TOP 03:01 -----—==———==—=

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:27 (2nd).
PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS44.
Thomas Rackler rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS43.
PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards teo the SHS38.
Caleb Lynch rush for 2 yards to the SHS40.

Jake Jones pass incomplete to Caleb Lynch.

Jake Jones punt 52 yards to the FPHS8, out-of-bounds.

Lo} G B L

g K B B

F08
F08
Fl4

F27

Fa4
F44

F45

F45
546
540

s06

s12
512
812
s08
508

3 plays, minus 9 yards, TOP 01:42 -———---————-——~

FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 03:45 (2nd).

Jake Barnes rush for 6 yards to the FPHS14.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Sawyer Burt for 13 yards to the FPHS27, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.

Marcus Lefford rush for 2 yards to the FPHS29, PENALTY SHS personal foul
15 yards to the FPHS44, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

1st and 10.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 11 yards to the SHS45,
PENALTY FPHS holding 10 yards to the FPHS45.

lst and 9.

Alex Akins rush for 9 yards to the SHS46, 1ST DOWN FPHS.

Alex Akins rush for 6 yards to the SHS40.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Connor Cash for 34 yards to the SHS6, 1ST
DOWN FPHS.

Kaden Dubose rush for 4 yards to the SHS2, PENALTY FPHS holding 10 yards
to the SHS12.

1st and 12.

Timeout Fort Payne Wildcats, clock 00:41.

Alex Akins rush for 4 yards to the SHSS.

Timeout Fort Payne Wildeats, clock 00:32.

Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 8 yards to the SHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:26.

Alex McPherson kick attempt good.



SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 21

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHSO, touchback.
1-10 s20 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:26 (2nd).
1-10 s20 Keelan Alvarez rush for 9 vards to the SHS29.
2-1 829 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

wwnn

=============END OF 2nd QUARTER
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 21




Quickie Statisties (2nd gquarter only)
Scottsbore Wildeats vs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

SHS FPHS
Y T T 0 7
FPIRST DOWNS.  covvevisssseeva 2 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . .......cn0.. 9-28 10-41
PASSING YDS (NET) . ...vcuuveenn 0 79
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 3-0-0 6—-5—-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 12-28 16-120
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards......cree 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-52.0 0-0.0
Fumbles—Lost. . ..o v ceeseescnss 0o-0 0-0
Penalties—-Yaxds.........-...... 4-30 3-30
Possession Time. ....ccvsosve0s 05:40 06:20
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 4 1l eof 1
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O
Scottsboro Wildcats Fort Payne Wildcats
Rushing No %Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Landon Grider 3 11 0 5 3.7 Alex Akins 4 19 0 9 4.8
Keelan Alvarez 1 9 0 9 9.0 Jake Barnes 2 13 0 7 6.5
Caleb Lynch 3 5 0 4 1.7 Marcus Lefford 2 5 0§ 3 2.8
Jake Jones i - 4 0 4 4.0 Kaden Dubose 2 4 0 4 2.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Jake Jones 3-0-0 0 0 0 Jake Barnes 6-5-1 79 1 34
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Marcus Lefford 3 32 1 13
Connor Cash 1 34 0 34
Sawyer Burt 1 13 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Jones 1 52.0 52 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. ¥Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - FPHS

FPHS 2nd 00:26 Marcus Lefford 8 yd pass from Jake Barnes Alex McPherson kick 10-92 319 =T



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Scottsboro Wildeats vs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

SHS FPHS
SCOLSB. e ans s 90 e 8 & & B SRR 0 21
FIRST DOWNB., . ceeissasssvsones 5 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ......co00.4 19-80 17-90
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ......c.cu.nn < 4 155
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 6-1-0 13-11-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 25-87 30-245
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yaxrds............ 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 1-21
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Numbexr-Avg) ............ 2-42.0 0-0.0
Fumbles—LoSt. . s c vt senann . 1-0 o-0
Penalties-Yards...........ccu. 5-45 4-35
Possession Time..............¢ 12:22 11:38
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 0of 7 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O

Scottsboro Wildcats Fort Payne Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Caleb Lynch 4 22 0 17 5.5 Alex Akins 7 43 0 19 6.1
Gavin McCrary 5 21 0 12 4.2 Kaden Dubose 6 25 1 18 4.8
Landon Grider 5 14 0 5 2.8 Jake Barnes 2 13 0 7 6.5
Thomas Rackler 3 10 0 10 3.3 Marcus Lefford 2 5§ 0 3 2.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Gavin McCrary 3-1-0 7 0 7 Jake Barnes 13-11-1 155 2 34
Jake Jones 3-0-0 0 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. 1Yds TD Long
Kyle Wright 1 7 0 7 Marcus Lefford 6 62 1 13
Sawyer Burt 3 43 1 23
Connor Cash 1 34 0 34
Ricardo Adame 1 16 0 16
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Jones 2 42.0 52 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Brannon Oliver 1 14 0 14
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Connor Cash 1 21 0 21

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - FPHS
FPHS 1st 08:44 Kaden Dubose 2 yd run Alex McPherson kick 8-69 3:16 0 -1
FPHS 1st 03:50 Sawyer Burt 23 yd pass from Jake Barnes Alex McPherson kick 6-56 2:02 0~ 14
FPHS 2nd 00:26 Marcus Lefford 8 yd pass from Jake Barnes Alex McPherson kick 10-92 3:19 0 - 21



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 2-1 829 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, FPHS ball on FPHS40.
——————————————— 1 plays, 9 yards, TOP 00:26 ---————-——————-

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
1-10 820  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 12:00 (3rd).
1-10 s20 Thomas Rackler rush for 8 yards to the SHS28.
528 Caleb Lynch rush for 3 yards to the SHS31, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 s31 Landon Grider rush for 13 yards to the SHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 s44 Jake Jones rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS43.
2-11 843 Jake Jones rush to the SHS43, fumble by Jake Jones recovered by FPHS Devin
Wells at SHS25, Devin Wells for 5 yards to the SHS20.
——————————————— 5 plays, S5 yards, TOP 02:20 -—-—-———————————-
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F 1-10 820 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 09:40 (3xrd), FPHS ball on SHS20.

F 1-10 s20 Alex Akins rush for 3 yards to the SHS17.

F 2-7 817 Alex Akins rush for 1 yvard to the SHS16.

F 3-6 ©Slé6 Jake Barnes pass complete to Marcus Lefford for 16 vards to the SHSO,
18T DOWN FPHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:13.
Alex McPherson kick attempt good.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 28

——————————————— 3 plays, 20 yards, TOP 01:27 -——————————e——r

Alex McPherson kickoff 60 yards to the SHS0, touchback.
S 1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:13 (3rd).
S 1-10 820 Landon Grider rush for 1 yard to the SHS21.
8 2-9 821 Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the SHS27.
5 3-3 827 Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the SHS29.
S 4-1 829 Jake Jones punt 32 vards to the FPHS39, Brannon Oliver return 8 vards to the
FPHS47.
——————————————— 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:06 - ——————————————

F 1-10 F47 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 06:07 (3rd).
F 1-10 F47 Jake Barnes pass incomplete to Sawyer Burt.
F 2-10 F47 Jake Barnes pass complete to Connor Cash for 2 yards to the FPHS49.
F 3-8 F49 Jake Barnes pass complete to Connor Cash for 17 yards to the SHS34, 18T
DOWN FPHS.
1-10 s34 Timeout Fort Payne Wildcats, clock 04:37.
1-10 s34 Alex Akins rush for 3 yards to the SHS31.
2-7 831 Alex Akins rush for no gain toc the SHS31.
3-7 831 TEAM rush for loss of 14 yards to the SHSA5.
Fort Payne with Lefford in motion left to right the center snapped the
ball and it hit Lefford on the shoulder and recovered by Barnes.
F 4-21 845 Alex McPherson field goal attempt from 62 MISSED - wide left, spot at
SHS20, clock 02:18.
——————————————— 7 plays, 8 yvards, TOP 03:49 —————r——mmmmmmm

S 1-10 s20 Jake Jones rush for 5 yards to the SHS25.

s 2-5 825 Keelan Alvarez rush for 7 yards to the SHS32, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 832 Jake Jones rush for 2 yards to the SHS34.

S 2-8 834 [Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the SHS37.

s 3-5 837 Thomas Rackler rush for 13 yards to the 50 yardline, 18T DOWN SHS.
Thomas Rackler was injured on this play and did not return to the game

END OF 3rd QUARTER
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 28




Quickie Statistiecs (3rd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildecats vs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

SHS FPHS
SSOR®: ; 5 4 v aeln e ¥R s B eeREsE e 8 ¥ 4 0 7
FIRST DOWNS . ....vcceuesnsnsnsa 4 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . ...vvvvevenn- 13-44 5--7
PASSING YDE (NET) ......cocvcues 0 35
Passes Att-Comp~Int........... 0-0-0 4~3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-44 9-28
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 1-5
Punt Returns-Yards....:seees:- 0-0 1-8
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxrds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ......:os00: 1-32.0 0-0.0
Fumbles—-Lost. . ... i vssnnecins 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards.....ccoees e 0-0 0-0
Possession Time. ... ....00 e 06:44 05:16
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 2 2 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Scottsboro Wildcats Fort Payne Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg

Thomas Rackler 2 21 0 13 10.5 Alex Akins 4 7 0 3 1.8

Landon Grider 2 14 013 7.0 TEAM 1 -14 0 0 -14.0

Keelan Alvarez 3 12 0 7 4.0

Caleb Lynch 1 3 0 3 3.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jake Barnes 4-3-0 35 1 17

Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Connor Cash 2 19 0 17
Marcus Lefford 1 16 1 16

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Jake Jones

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team

FPHS

Qtr Time

1 .32.0 32 0

No. Yds TD Long

No. Xds TD Long

Scoring play

3rd 08:13 Marcus Lefford 16 yd pass from Jake Barnes

Punt returns
Brannon Oliver

Kick returns

Conversion

Alex McPherson kick

No. ¥ds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

Plays-Yards TOP



Play-by-FPlay Summary (4th quarter)

S 1-10 850 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

S 1-10 850 Keelan Alvarez rush for 6 yards to the FPHS44.

s 2-4 F44 Caleb Lynch rush for 1 yard to the FPHS$43, PENALTY SHS illegal block 15
vards to the SHS42.

S 2-18 842 2nd and 18.

S 2-18 842 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Kyle Wright.

S 3-18 842 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Ever. Loveless.

S 4-18 s42 Jake Jones punt 29 yards to the FPHS29, Brannon Oliver return -1 yards to

the FPHS28.
——————————————— 9 plays, 22 yards, TOP 03:35 ————————ee

F 1-10 F28 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 10:43 (4th).
F 1-10 F28 Alex Akins rush for 2 yards to the FPHS830.
F 2-8 F30 Jake Barnes pass complete to Ricardo Adame for loss of 1 vard to the
FPHS29.
F 3-9 F29 Jake Barnes pass intercepted by Thomas Stewart at the SHS45, Thomas
Stewart return 0 yvards to the SHS45.
——————————————— 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:26 ——————————————=

8 1-10 845 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:17 (4th).

S 1-10 s45 Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the SHS48.

S 2-7 848 Keelan Alvarez rush for 4 yards to the FPHS48.

S 3-3 F48 Keelan Alvarez rush for 4 yards to the FPHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 F44 Keelan Alvarez rush for 2 yards to the FPHS42.

S 2-8 F42 Caleb Lynch rush for loss of 6 yards to the FPHS48.

S 3-14 F48 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Ever. Loveless, PENALTY FPHS pass interference
15 yards to the FPHS33, 1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY.

10 F33 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 06:35.

10 F33 Jake Jones rush for 1 yard to the FPHS32.

9 F32 Caleb Lynch rush for loss of 2 yards to the FPHS34.

-11 F34 Jake Jones rush for 6 yards to the FPHS28.

5 F28 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 04:38.

5 F28 Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the FPHS25.

——————————————— 9 plays, 30 yards, TOP 04:50 --=-———m——e———-

0 F25 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 04:27 (4th).
0 F25 Skvler Cody rush for no gain to the FPHS25.
0 F25 Skyler Cody rush for 8 yards to the FPHS33.
F33 Skyler Cody rush for no gain to the FPHS33.
F33 Skyler Cedy rush for loss of 1 yard to the FPHS32.
——————————————— 4 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:05 -————————————n

S 1-10 F32 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:22 (4th).
S 1-10 F32 Timeout Fort Payne Wildecats, clock 02:22.
S 1-10 F32 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the FPHS37.
S 1-15 F37 Porter Mitchem rush for 3 yards to the FPHS34.
S 2-12 F34 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Kyle Wright, PENALTY SHS pass interference 15
vards to the FPHS49, NO PLAY.
S 2-27 F49° PENALTY SHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SHS36.
S 2-42 836 Jake Jones rush for 19 yards to the FPHS45.
S 3-23 F45 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Kyle Wright.
S 4-23 F45 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 01:05.
S 4-23 F45 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Caleb Lynch.
——————————————— 4 plays, minus 13 yards, TOP 01:23 ——————————————-

F 1-10 F45 FORT PAYNE WILDCATS drive start at 00:59 (4th).

F 1-10 F45 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the FPHS4l.
Fort Payne kneels on first down.

F 2-14 F41 TEAM rush for loss of 6 yards to the FPHS35.



Fort Payne kneels on second down to expire game clock.
F 3-20 F35 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
--------------- 2 plays, minus 10 yards, TOP 00:59 ————————eemmeu

==== FINAL SCORE====
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, FORT PAYNE WILDCATS 28




Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildeats wvs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

SHS FPHS
JOOEE, » wvewins o ¥ 0 8 6 e S e W 0 0
FIRST DOWNS. ......¢c0cvvennnnans 2 0
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 13-44 7=-=-1
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ......o0c0uv0.. 0 -1
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-0-0 2=-1-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~-YARDS..... 17-44 9-=-2
Fumble Returns~-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1--1
Kickoff Returns-Yaxds......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxrds.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-29.0 0=-0.0
Fumbles-—-Lost. .« v v v s s s s s sessesa 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 4-50 1-15
Possession Time. .. ............ 07:30 04:30
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 4 0 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 0 of 1
Scottsboro Wildcats Fort Payne Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jake Jones 3 26 0 19 8.7 Skyler Cecdy 4 7 0 8 1.8
Keelan Alvarez 6 22 0 6 3.7 Alex Akins 1 2 0 2 2.0
Porter Mitchem 1 3 0 3 3.0 TEAM 2 =10 0 0 =5.0
Caleb Lynch 3 -7 0 1 -2.3
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Jake Jones 4-0-0 0 0 0 Jake Barnes 2-1-1 -1 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Ricardo Adame 1 -1 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jake Jones 1 29.0 29 0
Punt returns Ne. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Brannon Oliver 1 -1 0 0
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. ¥Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - FPHS



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2021 Scottsbore Wildcecat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats wvs Fort Payne Wildecats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildeats Fort Payne Wildecats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL....vue... 45 10 55 OVERALL: - s v owvw s 29 19 48
18T DOWN. < v oo w5 s 20 o} 20 18T DOWN. . c:caimsm 19 7 26
2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 0 2 2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 0 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 3 0 3 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . o} 2 2
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 10 4 14 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 4q 6 10
3RD DOWN-SHORT... 1 0 1 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 3 (6] 3 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 5 4 9 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 'l 4 5
4TH DOWN. ........ 1 2 3 4TH DOWN......... 1 0 1
Scottsboro Wildecats Fort Payne Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 45 10 55 78 W% R s RS s A B 29 19 48



Play Breakdown (Final)
2021 Scottsbore Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildeats vs Fort Payne Wildcats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (20 RUN, O PASS) 18T DOWN PASS
1-10 820 #16 8
1-15 sS44 #16 -1
1-10 820 #22 1
1-10 831 #22 13
1-10 F33 #22
1-10 833 #22
1-15 F37 #32
1-10 845 #34
1-10 F44 #34
1-10 820 #34
1-10 S50 #34
1-10 820 #5
1-10 520 #5
1-10 836 #5
1-10 543 #5
1-10 544 #7 -
1-10 F44 #7
1-10 832 #7
1-10 820 #7
1-10 F33 #7
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2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 s50 #16 1 [ ]
2-2 s28 423 3[ ]

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 0 DPASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-6 F40 #22 3 [ 1

2-4 F44 #23 1 [ 1 .

2-5 825 #34 7 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (10 RUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 823 #16 10 [ 1 2-18 842 #7 to #17 -1 ]
2-21 838 #23 2 [ 1 2-9 834 #5 to #17 [ ]
2-9 F32 #23 -2 [ 1 2-10 536 #5 to #17 - 1
2-8 F42 #23 -6 [ 1 2-11 819 #5 to #23 - ]
2-7 F30 #23 -1 [ 1

2-7 848 #34 4 [ 1

2-8 534 #34 31 1

2-42 836 #7 19 [ 1

2-11 843 #7 o 1

2-9 821 #7 6 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 F49 $22 5 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 F37 #23 4 [ 1

3-3 827 #34 2 [ 1

3-3 F48 #34 4 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-5 837 #16 13 [ 1 3-8 F31 #7 to #10 - I 1
3-10 836 #22 2 [ 1 3-18 842 #7 to #10 - ]
3-11 819 #23 17 [ 1 3-23 F45 #7 to #17 - ]
3-17 826 #5 12 [ 1 3-19 540 #7 to #23 - 1
3-11 F34 #7 6 [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-5 F28 #34 3 [ 1 4-13 F36 #71 to #16 - I 1

4-23 F45 #7 to #23 = ik 1



Play Breakdown (Final)
2021 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Fort Payne Wildeats (10/1/2021 at Fort Payne Alabama)

Fort Payne Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

18T DOWN RUN (19 RUN, 7 PASS) 18T DOWN PASS

1-10 s20 #11 3 1-20 F49 #7 to #19 INT
1-12 812 #11 1-10 F31 #7 to #3 16
1-10 844 #11 1 1-10 F44 #7 to #35 11
1-9 F45 #11 1-10 841 #7 to #35 11
1-10 546 #11 1-10 F47 #71 to #35 8
1-10 F28 #11 1-10 F36 #7 to #35 13
1-10 s41 #11 1-10 F47 #7 to #88 -
1-10 F44 #11
1-10 834 #11
1-10 825 #2
1-10 830 #2 1
1-2 502 #2
1-10 812 #2
1-6 806 #2
1-10 F27 #35
1-10 F49 #7
1-10 F08 #7
1-10 F25 #8
1-10 F45 4™
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2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-2 845 #11 4 [ 1
2-3 844 #2 0 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-4 540 #7 to #6 34 [ 1
2-4 F14 #7 to #88 13 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 6 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-7 817 #11 1 [ 1 2-8 823 #7 to #3 - ]

2-7 831 #11 0 [ 1 2-8 F30 #7 to #3 -1 [ 1

2-10 F25 #8 8 [ 1 2-9 F45 #7 to #35 11 ]

2-14 F41 #T™™ -6 [ ] 2-8 808 #7 to #35 8 [ 1
2-10 P47 #71 to #6 21 1
2-7 S09 #7 to #88 710 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT DASS

3-2 F33 #8 0 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 844 #35 3 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 4 DPASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-7 831 #TM -14 [ 1 3-9 F29 #7 to #24 INT
3-6 816 #7 to #35 18
3-8 F49 #7 to #6 17
3-8

523 #71 to #88 23

e e ]
et e

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-2 F33 #8 -1 [ 1



